
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT 

 
PROVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL MEDICAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR A THREE (3) 

YEAR PERIOD 
 

SC/RP/NPWR-18/2022 

1. Scope of Contract:   PROVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL MEDICAL HEALTH 
SERVICES FOR A THREE (3) YEAR PERIOD 

2. Procurement Method used: Request for Proposal 

3. Date of invitation of Bids 10 June 2022 

4. Closing date for submission of bids 22 July 2022 

5. Date and place of opening of bids 22 July 2022 NamPower Head Office 

6. Number of bids received by closing date: 3 

7. Responsiveness of bids: 
 

BIDDER’S NAME PRICING AT BID 
OPENING (N$) 

N/A 

RESPONSIVE 
OR NOT 
RESPONSIVE 
(YES/NO) 

REASONS WHY THE BID IS 
NOT RESPONSIVE 

Ena Smart Health Care Services 
(Pty) Ltd 

- Yes  

City Medical Centre cc 
- Yes  

Medixx Occupational Health 
Services (Pty) Ltd 

 No Did not submit the following 

documents or meet the 

requirements as was detailed in 

the bidding document: 

-Bidder submitted duplicated copy 

of the Registration Certificate with 

Ministry of Health and Namibian 

Association of Medical Aid Funds 

-Bidder did not provide the 

undertaking form and self-

declaration form. 

-Bidder submitted 2 reference 

letters and not 3 as required. 

-Resources Checklist form not 

provided. 

 
  



 
1. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 
Name A. Price at 

Financial Bid 

Opening (N$)  

(PER EMPLOYEE 

SCENARIO) 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

N$  

C. Price 

after 

Adjustment

s N$ 

D. Price 

after Margin 

of 

Preference 

[If 

applicable] 

Rank 

Ena Smart Health 
Care Services (Pty) 
Ltd 

33,077.70 - - - 

2 

City Medical Centre 
cc 

20,626.00    
1 

 
 
2. Bidder selected for award:   
-  City Medical Centre cc 

 


